STUDENT BOARD OF EDUCATION MEMBER

The Board shall include one non-voting member from the student body of New Hampton High School. The superintendent will develop an application form/procedure to use in the selection of the Student Board Member. The application deadline will be June 1st of the year preceding the school year in which the Student Board Member will serve. The school board will review the applications and select a suitable candidate by August 1st of the year in which the student will serve.

The representative from the school's student body shall have the following duties:

- a. They shall have the privilege and obligation to be present at all New Hampton School Board open sessions.
- b. They shall have the privilege of submitting items for discussion on the Board agenda except those items relating to personnel.
- c. The may be called upon to reflect opinions of students of the school and/or present a report on a specific issue to the Board.
- d. They shall be responsible for communicating Board decisions and information to the school.
- e. They shall be responsible for presenting recommendations from the student body or the student government of the school to the Board.

The term of office shall be from the Regular September meeting to the last Regular Board Meeting in May in the school year they are appointed to the position. In case the representative is unable to remain on the Board, the representative must notify the principal. The student government may request the building administration recall a Student Board Member who neglects their duties as a representative of student government. Such circumstances would include, but are not limited to, failure to attend board meetings on a consistent basis, a good conduct violation, or any behavior that reflects negatively on the student body. The building principal is required to investigate all charges and has the discretion to accept or reject the student government's request.

Legal Reference:		
Cross Reference:		
Approved February 2015	Reviewed	Revised